

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 844 of 1986

Appellant :- Devta Deen And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.K. Misra, Ishan Deo Giri

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Office is directed to prepare paper book.

List this case on 8.9.2025.

Office is directed to provide a copy of paper book to the learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for the appellants as per Rules.

Order Date :- 20.8.2025

A.P. Pandey