



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 844 of 1986

Devta Deen And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ishan Deo Giri, K.K. Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Sri Raj Singh, holding brief of Sri Ishan Deo Giri, learned counsel for the appellants is present.
2. Trial court record is already received.
3. List after two weeks for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 8, 2026

sfa/